Joseph LoPiccolo (N.J. Id No. 090792013)

POULOS LOPICCOLO PC

1305 South Roller Road Ocean, New Jersey 07712

Tel: (732) 757-0165 Fax: (732) 358-0180

Email: lopiccolo@pllawfirm.com

MAR 3 1 2023

RACHELLE L. HARZ J.S.C.

Rachel Wright (rwright@bencmartin.com)
BEN MARTIN LAW GROUP
3141 Hood Street, Suite # 600
Dallas, TX 75219
(214) 761-6614
(Admission pro hac vice pending)

Attorneys for Plaintiffs Michele Natoli and Joseph Natoli

MICHELE NATOLI and JOSEPH NATOLI,

Plaintiffs,

VS.

ETHICON, INC., ETHICON WOMEN'S HEALTH AND UROLOGY, a Division of Ethicon, Inc., GYNECARE, JOHNSON & JOHNSON, AND JOHN DOES 1-20,

Defendants.

SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY LAW DIVISION – BERGEN COUNTY DOCKET NO.: BER-L-010787-14

Civil Action Gynecare Litigation, Case No. 291

ORDER GRANTING ADMISSION OF RACHEL L. WRIGHT, ESQUIRE <u>PRO HAC VICE</u>

THIS MATTER having come before the Court on the motion of Joseph LoPiccolo, Esquire, co-counsel for the Plaintiffs, Michele Natoli and Joseph Natoli, upon notice to all counsel, and the Court having considered the motion papers and supporting Certification in Lieu of Affidavit, and the Court having found that Rachel L. Wright,

Esquire is a member in good standing before the State Bar of Texas, and there are no pending disciplinary proceedings and no discipline has previously been imposed in any jurisdiction on this attorney, for good cause shown:

ORDERED that Rachel L. Wright, Esquire shall be permitted <u>pro hac vice</u> to speak in this matter in the same manner as attorneys of this State who are authorized to practice in the State pursuant to <u>Rule 1:21-2</u> of Rules Governing the Courts of the State of New Jersey, and to appear and participate in the preparation of trial of the within matter;

AND IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Rachel L. Wright, Esquire will:

- 1. Abide by the New Jersey Rules of Court, including all disciplinary rules;
- 2. Consent to the appointment of the Clerk of the Supreme Court as agent upon whom service of process may be made for all actions against him or his firm that may arise out of her participation in this matter;
- 3. Notify the Court immediately of any matter affecting her standing at the Bar of any courts; and
- 4. Have all pleadings and other papers filed with the Court signed by Joseph LoPiccolo or another New Jersey attorney of Poulos LoPiccolo, PC, whose office is located at 1305 South Roller Road, Ocean, New Jersey 07712, attorneys of record authorized to practice in New Jersey, who shall be responsible for his conduct and that of the cause and of the admitted attorneys therein.

	5. Rachel L. Wright, l	Esq. shall make payment of fees to the New Jersey
Lawyers' Fund for Client Protection as provided by New Jersey Court Rule 1:28-2.		
		Jack We Rhaiz
		HON. RACHEL L. HARZ, J.S.C.
()	Opposed	Rachelle.
(x)	Unopposed	